FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-29-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



100722927

~ ~ ^ / CRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MAAA

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | |
| New | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other U.S. Government | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Paul J. Freud | 03/11/98 | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Honeywell Inc. | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) POB 524 | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) MN12/8251 | separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Minneapolis | MN 55440 | | | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| | | , | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| FORM PT0 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 |)-1619B | Page 2 | 2 | Patent a | artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address | Area Code and Te | lephone Numb | er 602-313-5683 | | |
| Name | Honeywell Inc. | | The state of the s | a plante than the state of the | <u> </u> | |
| Address (line 1) | Anthony Miologos | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | AZ15/1E20 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 16404 North Black Canyon High | ıway | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Phoenix, AZ 85023 | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachment | . • | conveyance do | cument # | 1 | |
| | Number(s) or Patent No | | | k if additional number | | |
| l | he Patent Application Number or th | ie Patent Number (DO NOT i | | | perty). | |
| Pat | tent Application Number(s) | | Pat | tent Number(s) | <u></u> | |
| 09/030,463 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | ication was Mor | hth Day Year | |
| | is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P st named executing inventor. | atent Application, enter the t | aate the patent appii | cauon was | in Day Ica | |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | | | | | |
| Ente | er PCT application number | PCT | PCT | PCT | | |
| only | y if a U.S. Application Numb | ber _{PCT} | PCT | РСТ | | |
| | not been assigned. | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amoui | nt for Properties Listed | i (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2727 | | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge | e additional fees: | Yes 🔽 | No | |
| Statement a | and Signature | | | | | |
| attach | e best of my knowledge and led copy is a true copy of the lted herein. | | | | | |
| | thony Miologos | - WILLYING! | more a | <u> </u> | 9/4 8 Data | |
| Name /28/1998 SSM1TH | e of Person Signing 00000114_082727 | Signatu | ne • | | Date | |
| FC:581 | 40.00 Ca | | | | | |

This form is a Replica of PTO/SB/15 (10/96)

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB. control number

| Whereas, I, Paul J. Freud of Furlong, Pennsylvania | hereafter | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | | | |
| A SYSTEM FOR THE IN-LINE EXTRACTION AND DILUTION OF A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF | Α | | | | |
| PROCESSED MEDIUM | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on | , : | | | | |
| Whereas, Honeywell Inc. of Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A. hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose po | st office | | | | |
| address is POB 524, Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., 55440-0524, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title | | | | | |
| and interest in the same; | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of | ign and ntire ereby ee, of the of his | | | | |
| at Fort Washington, FA 1100 Virginia Dr | | | | | |
| Signature | | | | | |
| State of NOTARIAL SEAL County of Upper Dublin Two Municipal Co. PA My Commission English May 11, 1998 Before me personally appeared said TAUL To The and acknowledged the form | vrogojna | | | | |
| instrument to be his free and act deed this day of Are u, 19 9 \frac{1}{2}. | n e going | | | | |
| My commission expires _ 5.4.98 | _ | | | | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time are required to complete this from should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC, 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC, 20231.

Assignmt.doc